execsec@chilmarkma.gov
_

From: Jeffrey Madison <townadministrator@aquinnah-ma.gov>
Sent: Friday, September 07, 2018 9:29 AM
To: 'Chuck Hodgkinson'; townadministrator@chilmarkma.gov; 'Donald Leopold'; 'Eric

Glasgow'; 'Marshall Carroll’; 'Robert Hannemann'; 'Susan & Lynn Murphy'; 'Vicki Divoll’;
'‘Bruce Golden’; 'Max McCreery'’; 'Jennie Greene'; mollyglascow@yahoo.com

Cc: ‘Ellen Biskis'; '"Melanie Becker'; 'Assistant Exec Sec'; 'Chief Ben Retmier’; 'Bill Rossi'; 'jim
malkin'; 'Warren M. Doty'; 'Jim & Kathy Newman'; 'Cynthia Mitchell'
Subject: RE: Tri Town Ambulance Retirement Request

Aquinnah has given its approval, at least as to adoption of Chapter 467 of the Acts of 2008. |

believe West Tisbury has as well.
Jeffrey L. Madison, Esq.

Town Administrator

Town of Aquinnah

955 State Road

Aquinnah, MA 02535

508-955-9181
townadministrator@aquinnah-ma.gov

From: Chuck Hodgkinson [mailto:chodgkinson@chilmarkma.gov]

Sent: Friday, September 07, 2018 9:11 AM

To: townadministrator@chilmarkma.gov; Donald Leopold <dleopold@sherbrooke.com>; Eric Glasgow
(ericglasgow@ymail.com) <ericglasgow@ymail.com>; Marshall Carroll (squidrow@comcast.net)
<squidrow@comcast.net>; Robert Hannemann (rhannemann@comcast.net) <rhannemann@comcast.net>; Susan &
Lynn Murphy (menemshamass@yahoo.com) <menemshamass@yahoo.com>; Vicki Divoll (vicki.divoll@gmail.com)
<vicki.divoll@gmail.com>; Bruce Golden <bruceegolden@gmail.com>; Max McCreery <macomcc@comcast.net>; Jennie
Greene <quansoo@earthlink.net>; mollyglascow@yahoo.com

Cc: Ellen Biskis (accountant@chilmarkma.gov) <accountant@chilmarkma.gov>; Melanie Becker
(treasurer@chilmarkma.gov) <treasurer@chilmarkma.gov>; Assistant Exec Sec <asstexecsec@chilmarkma.gov>; Chief
Ben Retmier <ttemschief@vineyard.net>; Bill Rossi (billrossimv@gmail.com) <billrossimv@gmail.com>; jim malkin
(jimmalkin@gmail.com) <jimmalkin@gmail.com>; Warren M. Doty (warrenmdoty@gmail.com)
<warrenmdoty@gmail.com>; Jeffrey Madison <townadministrator@aquinnah-ma.gov>; Jim & Kathy Newman
<jimkatnew@comcast.net>; Cynthia Mitchell <cmitchell@vineyard.net>

Subject: RE: Tri Town Ambulance Retirement Request

Does this require approval from all three towns?

Chuck

From: execsec@chilmarkma.gov [mailto:execsec@chilmarkma.gov] On Behalf Of townadministrator@chilmarkma.gov
Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2018 4:41 PM

To: Donald Leopold; Eric Glasgow (ericglasgow@ymail.com); Marshall Carroll (squidrow@comcast.net); Robert
Hannemann (rhannemann@comcast.net); Susan & Lynn Murphy (menemshamass@yahoo.com); Vicki Divoll
(vicki.divoll@gmail.com); Bruce Golden; Max McCreery; Jennie Greene; mollyglascow@yahoo.com

Cc: Ellen Biskis (accountant@chilmarkma.gov); Melanie Becker (treasurer@chilmarkma.gov); Chuck Hodgkinson
(chodgkinson@chilmarkma.gov); Assistant Exec Sec; Chief Ben Retmier; Bill Rossi (billrossimv@gmail.com); jim malkin
(Jimmalkin@gmail.com); Warren M. Doty (warrenmdoty@gmail.com); Jeffrey Madison; Jim & Kathy Newman; Cynthia
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